

Press Release

July 27th, 2022

NextHome On The Water Opens in Bradenton, Florida

New brokerage provides exceptional value for buyers and sellers in a growing area

Pleasanton, CA — July 27, 2022 — NextHome is pleased to announce the opening of **NextHome On The Water** in Bradenton, Florida. The brokerage joins the growing NextHome franchise that currently has 589 active office locations across the country.

Located on Florida's beautiful west coast, Bradenton offers a vibrant lifestyle with abundant outdoor recreation, arts, and dining. NextHome On The Water will serve residential clients throughout Manatee and Sarasota counties.

NextHome On The Water is owned by Evan Puckett. Kerlyn Puckett, Evan's wife, joins the brokerage as a sales associate.

Evan has been a licensed real estate sales agent since 2018. Although real estate sales began as a side hobby, Evan quickly discovered a talent for the business.

"Every transaction I have done, every client I've been able to help, makes me like it more and more," Evan said. "The Bradenton area is booming, and I feel so happy to be here and be a part of this market."

With a Master's in Business Administration, and an entrepreneurial spirit, Evan wanted to be a small business owner. His love of real estate became the catalyst for taking that leap into brokerage ownership. After looking online at franchise models, Evan discovered NextHome.

"At first it seemed too good to be true," Evan said. "It feels like a family. I love the branding, the colors, the vision. The client experience through NextHome is amazing. With the groundwork this company has laid, it felt like a great franchise family to join."

Today, NextHome On The Water is providing exceptional value for Florida buyers and sellers.

"We don't turn our back on our clients once we get paid at closing," Evan said. "We are here to be a long-term resource and partner, and we look forward to growing those community relationships. Someone who buys or sells with NextHome On The Water will feel good doing business with us."

When Evan and Kerlyn aren't working, they enjoy spending quality time at Lido Beach and relaxing as a family.

Evan and Kerlyn have been married since 2016 and they are the proud parents of two children: Taylor (5) and Natalia (1).

Please join us in congratulating Evan, Kerlyn, and the entire team at NextHome On The Water on the opening of their Bradenton, Florida office!



Interested in being a part of the NextHome Real Estate Franchise? Contact VP of Sales Charis Moreno at Charis@NextHome.com.

Each office is an independently owned and operated business.

###

About NextHome, Inc.

NextHome, Inc. is an independently owned national franchisor with a focus on changing the way consumers work with local agents and shop for real estate online. Recently ranked as the No. 1 franchise in the country in owner satisfaction, the NextHome franchise has 580+ offices and 5,300+ members across 48 states. The company closes over 36,000 transactions annually worth over \$11.8B in volume.

The names of actual companies and products mentioned herein may be the trademarks of their respective owners. Each office is an independently owned and operated business.

For more information, press:

Imran Poladi 209.470.1493 imran@nexthome.com

For more information, sales:

Charis Moreno 925.271.9102 charis@nexthome.com

For additional announcements and press releases, please visit: https://www.nexthome.com/news/